TWR Control tower

TWR LCL Tower local clearance

WLL West configuration using a single runway at Barcelona Airport

TECHNICAL REPORT

IN-033/2022

AIRCRAFT 1

Owner and Operator: RYANAIR

Aircraft: Boeing 737-800, registration number EI-GJS.

Persons on board: One hundred and ninety-three (193). Six (6) crew members and one

hundred and eighty-seven (187) passengers.

Flight rules: IFR.

Type of flight: Commercial air transport - International - Passengers

AIRCRAFT 2

Owner and Operator: DHL

Aircraft: AIRBUS A-300, with registration D-AEAO

Persons on board: Five (5). Two (2) crew members and three (3) passengers.